Liverpool, 15th December 1842.

WHE firm of M'Lauchlan and Dallas is hereby dissolved, from this date, by mutual consent.

L. M'Lauchlan. A. G. Dallas.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heresigned, John Firth and Henry Shaw, as Linen Drapers, at No. 56, Duke-street, and No. 6, in York-road, in Leeds, has been dissolved by mutual consent; and that the said John Firth is authorized to receive and pay all debts due to and owing from the said basiness on his own account, at No. 56, Duke-street aforesaid; and the said Henry Shaw will carry on the said basiness on his own account at No. 6, York-road aforesaid.—Dated this 27th day of December 1843.

John Firth. Henry Shaw.

35, Skinner-street, Clerkenwell, December 29, 1843.

E. the undersigned, being desirous of dissolving the Partnership existing between us, as Engine Turners according to the agreement in our articles of partnership, do hereby shew our intention to do so, at the expiration of this present year, 1843.

William Lea.

Henry Collingwood.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, John Pilkington and Frederick Richmond, in the trades or businesses of Engineers, Millwrights, and Iron and Brass Founders, at Goole, in the county of York, under the firm of Pilkington and Richmond, has been this day dissolved by mutual consent; and in fature the business will be carried on by the said John Pilkington on his separate account, who will pay and receive all debts owing from and to the said partnership in the regular course of trade: As witness our hands this 18th day of December 1843.

John Pilkington.

John Pilkington. Fredk. Richmond.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Charles Hughes, William Thomas, and Samuel Dawson, at Great Bridge Colliery, in the parish of West Bromwich, in the county of Stafford, has been dissolved by mutual consent; and that all debts due to and owing by the said copartnership will be received and paid by the said Charles Hughes.—Dated 26th December 1843.

Charles Hughes. William Thomas. Samuel Dawson.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, as Silk Manufacturers, and carried on at Manchester and at Patricroft, in the county of Lancaster, under the firm of Walker and M'Clure, has been dissolved, so far as regards the undersigned Peter Walker, who has retired from the said partnership concern.—Dated this 29th day of December 1843.

Peter Walker.

William M'Clure. John Booth.

OTICE is heraby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting, under the firm of Dearman, Appleton, and Company, between the undersigned, Raywood Dearman, Emery Appleton, and John Turner, as Merchants, at Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, was dissolved, by mutual consent, on the 30th day of December now last. All accounts of the late firm will be received and paid by the said Raywood Dearman and John Turner, at the Warehouse, No. 8, Newmarket-lane, Manchester.—Dated this 1st day of January 1844.

Raywood Dearman. Emery Appleton. John Turner. OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us, at Preston, in the
county of Lancaster, in the business or profession of Attorneys and Soiicitors, was this day dissolved by mutual
consent: As witness our hands this 30th day of December,
in the year of our Lord, 1843.

Josh. Walker.

Josh. Walker. John Cunliffe, jr.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership between us the undersigned, as Tea Brokers, at No. 106, Fenchurch-street, London, under the firm of Moul, Pelly, and Co. is this day dissolved. All debts due or owing to or from the partnership will be paid and received by Messrs. Moul and Sons—Dated this 30th day of December 1843.

Jas. Moul.

Jas. Moul. James Moul, junr. William Moul. Raymond Pelly.

London, January 1, 1844.

HIS is to give notice, that the Partnership hitherto
existing between the undersigned, and carried on at
No. 4, Billiter-square, in the city of London, under the firm
of M'Carthy and Burghes, is this day dissolved by mutual
agreement.

Peter S. M'Carthy.

Jas. M. Burghes.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us, in the town and county of the town of Southampton, in the businesses of Attorneys at Law, Solicitors, and Conveyancers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 30th day of December 1843.

Richd. Randall.

John S. Eldridge.

Mary-le-Strand-place, Old Kent-road, in the county of Surrey, and George Michael Todd, of No. 4, Watts-terrace, Old Kent-road, in the said county of Surrey, Surgeons and Copartners, carrying on business under the style or firm of Wight and Todd, do hereby mutually agree to dissolve the partnership now existing between us, as from the 1st day of January next.—Dated this 30th day of December 1843.

Alexander Wight.

George Michael Todd.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, William Birkett, Thomas Birkett, and Thomas Dover, carrying on business at Liverpool, in the county of Laucaster, as Warehouse Keepers, under the firm of Thomas Dover and Company, was this day dissolved, by mutual consent, so far as relates to the said William Birkett. The business will in future be carried on by the said Thomas Birkett and Thomas Dover, who will pay and receive all debts due and owing to and from the said late partnership.—Witness our hands this 30th day of December 1843.

William Birkett. Thomas Birkett. Thomas Dover.

London, December 30, 1843.

I OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership between
us the undersigned, Stephen Nicolson Barber,
Stephen Nicolson Barber, junr. and Alfred Kingsford
Barber, in the business of British and Foreign Stock and
Share Brokers, at Cowper's-court, Cornhill, under the firm
of Stephen N. Barber and Sons, is this day dissolved by
mutual consent. The business will be carried on in future
by Stephen Nicolson Barber, junr. Alfred Kingsford
Barber, and Charles Barber, under the firm of Barber,
Brothers, who will pay and receive all debts owing from
and to the late firm of Stephen N. Barber and Sons:
As witness our hands this day.

N. Ragher

S. N. Barber. S. N. Barber, junr. Alfred K. Barber. Charles Barber.